For further information on our products or terms and conditions visit our website
C-DOME DOWNLIGHT (172mm)
CTDOME-18-SR
TECHNICAL DRAWINGS
LUMINOUS INTENSITY DISTRIBUTION DIAGRAM
* Warranty terms and conditions apply
CherryLux
Driver as Standard
LED’s insideIP54
5YR
WARRANTY
*
18W
POWER
1890
LUMENS
7
6
8
F E D
7
C B
8
A
1
2
3
4
5
6
F
1
E D C B A
3
2
5
4
(产
品
名
称
)
(零
件
名
称
)
S
ca
le
M
a
te
ria
l
A
p
p
ro
ve
d
C
h
e
cke
d
U
n
it'S
D
e
sig
n
e
d
M
M
R
e
v.
P
a
rt N
a
m
e
P
a
g
e
(零
件
编
号
)
(图
纸
编
号
)
(版
本
)
(页
码
)
（
材
料
）
(单
位
）
(比
例
）
P
a
rt N
O
.
M
o
ld
e
 N
a
m
e
D
ra
w
e
r N
O
.
（
公
差
）
T
o
le
ra
n
ce
（
设
计
）
（
审
核
）
（
批
准
）
1
 o
f 1 A
0
见
要
技
求
术
F
in
ish
（
颜
色
）
版
本
位
置
变
更
描
述
Ø76Ø
131
2
Ø172
Ø146
7
1
.39
5
172mm
95mm
7
6
8
F E D
7
C B
8
A
1
2
3
4
5
6
F
1
E D C B A
3
2
5
4
(产
品
名
称
)
(零
件
名
称
)
S
ca
le
M
a
te
ria
l
A
p
p
ro
ve
d
C
h
e
cke
d
U
n
it'S
D
e
sig
n
e
d
M
M
R
e
v.
P
a
rt N
a
m
e
P
a
g
e
(零
件
编
号
)
(图
纸
编
号
)
(版
本
)
(页
码
)
（
材
料
）
(单
位
）
(比
例
）
P
a
rt N
O
.
M
o
ld
e
 N
a
m
e
D
ra
w
e
r N
O
.
（
公
差
）
T
o
le
ra
n
ce
（
设
计
）
（
审
核
）
（
批
准
）
1
 o
f 1 A
0
见
要
技
求
术
F
in
ish
（
颜
色
）
版
本
位
置
变
更
描
述
Ø76Ø
131
2
Ø172
Ø146
7
1
.39
5
AVERAGE BEAM ANGLE (50%): 62.6 DEG
UNIT: cd
C0/180, 62.5 deg
C30/210, 62.5 deg
C60/240, 62.6 deg
C90/270, 62.7 deg
Specification Downlight - 172mm
System Power 18W
Driver Manufacturer Tridonic
LED Chipset Epistar
Colour Rendering Index >80
Typical UGR <19
Lumen Output 1890Lm
LED Efficacy 105 Lm/cW
Dimmable On request
Power Factor >0.9
IP Rating IP54
Beam Spread 60 °
Colour Temperature 3000K/4000K/5700K
Housing Material Aluminium/Polycarbonate
Reflector Type Specular
Operating Temperature -20 to 45 °C
Input Voltage AC90-305V
Cut Out 160mm
Dimensions ⌀172mm x 95mm
MacAdam Step 2.8
Lifetime 50,000 hours, L70-B10
(Ta 25 °C)